SB0140/814831/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 140

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, after line 27, insert:

"(II) ONE REPRESENTATIVE FROM THE MARYLAND PARENTS AND TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA);";

in lines 28 and 30, strike "(ii)" and "(III)", respectively, and substitute "(III)" and "(IV)", respectively; and after line 31, insert:

"(V) ONE REPRESENTATIVE FROM A NONPROFIT CREDIT COUNSELING SERVICE;".

On page 3, in lines 1, 3, 4, 6, and 8, strike "(IV)", "(V)", "(VI)", "(VII)", and "(VIII)", respectively, and substitute "(VI)", "(VII)", "(VIII)", "(IX)", and "(X)", respectively.

On page 5, after line 23, insert:

"(II) ONE REPRESENTATIVE FROM THE MARYLAND PARENTS AND TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA);";

in lines 24 and 26, strike "(ii)" and "(III)", respectively, and substitute "(III)" and "(IV)", respectively; after line 27, insert:

"(V) ONE REPRESENTATIVE FROM A NONPROFIT CREDIT COUNSELING SERVICE;";

SB0140/814831/1 Amendments to SB 140 Page 2 of 2

EHE

and in lines 28 and 30, strike "(IV)" and "(V)", respectively, and substitute "(VI)" and "(VII)", respectively.

On page 6, in lines 1, 3, and 5, strike "(VI)", "(VII)", and "(VIII)", respectively, and substitute "(VIII)", "(IX)", and "(X)", respectively.